1190 LAws OF MARYLAND

Completion of roads, storm sewers and
landscaping for infirmary buildings
and tuberculosis cottage.............

Fire protection .......... eesenees eeee

Springfield State Hospital:

20 Food Trucks...... ceeeesasesascanans
Portable air COMPTeSSOr ....cceececcvess
Equipment and furniture for 2 disturbed
patients’ buildings .....ccccceeiieeen
Equipment and furniture for 4 convales-
cent cottages .......... etresesaanan

Steam distribution to serve disturbed pa-
tients’ buildings and convalescent cot-
tages and water treatment plant......

Electric distribution to disturbed pa-
tients’ buildings and convalescent cot-
tages and water treatment plant......

Sewage disposal plant (Piney Run).....

Two new boilers and equipment........

Roads, storm sewers, grading and land-
scaping for convalescent cottages and
disturbed patients buildings..........

Fire Protection ........ccccieeeeaeaes

Spring Grove State Hospital:
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resur-
facing behind main building..........
Overhaul ADT fire system in boiler rooms
Furniture and equipment for existing
DUILAINES +vveevecencerronoaancansans
Bench lathe for power plant............
0il heating for 2 gate houses and farm
superintendent residence ............
New boiler for green house.............
New boiler for criminal section.........
Heating plants for 2 farm houses.......
Condensate pumps and motors for cot-
tage group, “C” Cottage and main
building ...cvveenraeeiiiiieiaann
Reducing valves ......coceeeereceenenne
Equipment and furniture for employees’
apartment building ........c.0cee0nnn
Equipment and furniture for 4 convales-
cent buildings .....ceeeveiseeniieenn
Equipment and furniture for disturbed
patients building ...........cccceeeen

21,000
57,750

$20,000
1,800
70,000

60,000

238,000

26,500
282,000
317,430

50,000
193,300

$10,000
2,200

11,900
1,500

900
1,500

13,000
1,000

2,850
2,000
12,000
60,000

35,000

[Ca. 412

674,150

1,259,030



