Completion of roads, storm sewers and landscaping for infirmary buildings and tuberculosis cottage	21,000 57,750	674,150
		· · · · · ·
Springfield State Hospital:	#00.000	
20 Food Trucks	\$20,000	
Portable air compressor Equipment and furniture for 2 disturbed	1,800	
patients' buildings Equipment and furniture for 4 convales-	70,000	
	60,000	
cent cottages		
tages and water treatment plant Electric distribution to disturbed patients' buildings and convalescent cot-	238,000	
tages and water treatment plant	26,500	
Sewage disposal plant (Piney Run)	282,000	
Two new boilers and equipment	317,430	
Roads, storm sewers, grading and land- scaping for convalescent cottages and		
disturbed patients buildings	50,000	
Fire Protection	193,300	
File Troccolon	•	
		1,259,030
G G Chata Hamital		1,259,030
Spring Grove State Hospital:		1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resur-	\$10,000	1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resurfacing behind main building	\$10,000	1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resur-	2,200	1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resurfacing behind main building Overhaul ADT fire system in boiler rooms Furniture and equipment for existing buildings		1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resurfacing behind main building Overhaul ADT fire system in boiler rooms Furniture and equipment for existing buildings	2,200	1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resurfacing behind main building Overhaul ADT fire system in boiler rooms Furniture and equipment for existing buildings Bench lathe for power plant Oil heating for 2 gate houses and farm	2,200 11,900	1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resurfacing behind main building Overhaul ADT fire system in boiler rooms Furniture and equipment for existing buildings Bench lathe for power plant Oil heating for 2 gate houses and farm superintendent residence	2,200 11,900 1,500	1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resurfacing behind main building Overhaul ADT fire system in boiler rooms Furniture and equipment for existing buildings Bench lathe for power plant Oil heating for 2 gate houses and farm superintendent residence New boiler for green house	2,200 11,900 1,500 900 1,500	1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resurfacing behind main building Overhaul ADT fire system in boiler rooms Furniture and equipment for existing buildings Bench lathe for power plant Oil heating for 2 gate houses and farm superintendent residence New boiler for green house New boiler for criminal section	2,200 11,900 1,500 900 1,500 13,000	1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resurfacing behind main building Overhaul ADT fire system in boiler rooms Furniture and equipment for existing buildings Bench lathe for power plant Oil heating for 2 gate houses and farm superintendent residence New boiler for green house New boiler for criminal section Heating plants for 2 farm houses Condensate pumps and motors for cot-	2,200 11,900 1,500 900 1,500	1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resurfacing behind main building Overhaul ADT fire system in boiler rooms Furniture and equipment for existing buildings Bench lathe for power plant Oil heating for 2 gate houses and farm superintendent residence New boiler for green house New boiler for criminal section Heating plants for 2 farm houses Condensate pumps and motors for cottage group, "C" Cottage and main	2,200 11,900 1,500 900 1,500 13,000 1,000	1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resurfacing behind main building Overhaul ADT fire system in boiler rooms Furniture and equipment for existing buildings Bench lathe for power plant Oil heating for 2 gate houses and farm superintendent residence New boiler for green house New boiler for criminal section Heating plants for 2 farm houses Condensate pumps and motors for cottage group, "C" Cottage and main building	2,200 11,900 1,500 900 1,500 13,000 1,000	1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resurfacing behind main building Overhaul ADT fire system in boiler rooms Furniture and equipment for existing buildings Bench lathe for power plant Oil heating for 2 gate houses and farm superintendent residence New boiler for green house New boiler for criminal section Heating plants for 2 farm houses Condensate pumps and motors for cottage group, "C" Cottage and main building	2,200 11,900 1,500 900 1,500 13,000 1,000	1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resurfacing behind main building Overhaul ADT fire system in boiler rooms Furniture and equipment for existing buildings Bench lathe for power plant Oil heating for 2 gate houses and farm superintendent residence New boiler for green house New boiler for criminal section Heating plants for 2 farm houses Condensate pumps and motors for cottage group, "C" Cottage and main building Reducing valves Equipment and furniture for employees'	2,200 11,900 1,500 900 1,500 13,000 1,000 2,850 2,000	1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resurfacing behind main building Overhaul ADT fire system in boiler rooms Furniture and equipment for existing buildings Bench lathe for power plant Oil heating for 2 gate houses and farm superintendent residence New boiler for green house New boiler for criminal section Heating plants for 2 farm houses Condensate pumps and motors for cottage group, "C" Cottage and main building Reducing valves Equipment and furniture for employees' apartment building	2,200 11,900 1,500 900 1,500 13,000 1,000	1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resurfacing behind main building Overhaul ADT fire system in boiler rooms Furniture and equipment for existing buildings Bench lathe for power plant Oil heating for 2 gate houses and farm superintendent residence New boiler for green house New boiler for criminal section Heating plants for 2 farm houses Condensate pumps and motors for cottage group, "C" Cottage and main building Reducing valves Equipment and furniture for employees' apartment building	2,200 11,900 1,500 900 1,500 13,000 1,000 2,850 2,000 12,000	1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resurfacing behind main building Overhaul ADT fire system in boiler rooms Furniture and equipment for existing buildings Bench lathe for power plant Oil heating for 2 gate houses and farm superintendent residence New boiler for green house New boiler for criminal section Heating plants for 2 farm houses Condensate pumps and motors for cottage group, "C" Cottage and main building Reducing valves Equipment and furniture for employees' apartment building Equipment and furniture for 4 convalescent buildings	2,200 11,900 1,500 900 1,500 13,000 1,000 2,850 2,000	1,259,030
Widening of Paradise Avenue and resurfacing behind main building Overhaul ADT fire system in boiler rooms Furniture and equipment for existing buildings Bench lathe for power plant Oil heating for 2 gate houses and farm superintendent residence New boiler for green house New boiler for criminal section Heating plants for 2 farm houses Condensate pumps and motors for cottage group, "C" Cottage and main building Reducing valves Equipment and furniture for employees' apartment building	2,200 11,900 1,500 900 1,500 13,000 1,000 2,850 2,000 12,000	1,259,030